Minutes:
Ops Procedure Verification Review - Tracking and Data Relay Satellite System Network Operations Support Plan (TNOSP) for the Space Shuttle

Date:
September 9, 2003

Time:
8:00 a.m.

Location:
University Baptist Church, Room 329

I. ATTENDANCE 

	Name


	Organization


	Telephone


	Email



	Baum, Earl J.
	CSOC/Houston
	281-483-2321
	earl.baum@csoconline.com

	Blum, Michael H.
	MSFC
	256-544-5615
	michael.blum@msfc.nasa.gov

	Brockdorff, Ronna
	ITT/GSFC
	301-809-2269
	ronna.brockdorff@gsfc.nasa.gov

	Cappellari, Jim
	CSC/GSFC
	301-286-3296
	jim.cappellari@gsfc.nasa.gov

	Daniel, Earl
	GSFC/TSI/CSOC
	301-805-3430
	earl.daniel@csoconline.com

	Duany, Albert W.
	HTSI/GSFC/
NASCOM
	301-286-2721
	aduany@pop500.gsfc.nasa.gov

	DuBridge, Scott
	21 SOPS/LMTO
	408-752-4018
	scott.dubridge@onizuka.af.mil

	Gonzales, Robert
	GD/WSC
	505-527-7115
	gonzales@mail.wsc.nasa.gov

	Guasasco, Steve
	21 SOPS/OAPS
	408-752-6253
	steven.guasasco@onizuka.af.mil

	Gunter, Robert B.
	JSC/CMD
	281-853-2285
	robert.gunter@csoconline.com

	Honeycutt, Randy B.
	L3/DR
	301-286-0771
	rhoneycu@pop500.gsfc.nasa.gov

	Kraesig, Richard
	CSOC/JSC/DFE
	281-853-2304
	richard.kraesig@csoconline.com

	Kunimura, Allen H.
	JSC/LM
	281-853-2306
	allen.kunimura@csoconline.com

	Levine, Allen J.
	NASA/GSFC
	301-286-9436
	allen.j.levine@nasa.gov

	Lewis, Robert P.
	AS&T/GSFC
Docs
	301-805-3212
	robertp.lewis@csoconline.com

	Lindsey, Shawn
	CSC/GSFC
	301-286-8966
	slindse3@csc.com

	Miller, David L.
	21 SOPS/LMTO
	408-752-4021
	david.miller@onizuka.af.mil

	Mitchell, Warren
	CSC/GSFC
	301-286-5092
	wmitche1@csc.com

	Penn, Ron M.
	NASA/KSC
	321861-7333
	ronald.m.penn@nasa.gov

	Rauser, Jerry L.
	LM/GSFC
	301-805-3916
	jerry.rauser@csoconline.com

	Riley, Kevin
	GSFC/HTSI/NI
	301-805-3070
	kevin.riley@gsfc.nasa.gov

	Sadof, Donna M.
	NASA/GSFC
	301-286-7588
	donna.m.sadof@nasa.com

	Schaaf, Kenneth E.
	HTSI/WSTF
	505-524-5615
	kschaaf@wstf.nasa.com

	Seaton, Norman B.
	NASA/Code 291
	301-286-8676
	seaton.b.norman@gsfc.nasa.gov

	Wright, Thomas C.
	USA 52110
	321-861-7914
	thomas.c.wright@usago.ksc.nasa.gov


II. INTRODUCTION AND OVERVIEW

Mr. Earl Daniel/GSFC, chairperson, opened the meeting by providing some background information on the status of the document.  The document had been completely revised based on inputs from the stations and an attempt had been made to move data between sections to consolidate and simplify the coverage.  After this had been accomplished the document went through 2 review cycles and was ready to be submitted to the GSFC 450 Configuration Control Board (CCB) for approval.  However, at the request of the Human Spaceflight Customer Service Representation (CSR), Mr. Bruce Schneck/GSFC and the Customer Commitment Manager (CCM), Mr. Jim Bangerter/ NASA Network Director (ND)/GSFC, the document was sent back to the stations for an additional review as part of the validation of all shuttle-related operations procedures as a prerequisite for Return-to-Flight.

III. STATUS AND DOCUMENT REVIEW

Mr. Daniel distributed a copy of the 450-TNOSP-Space Shuttle Validation Chart prior to the meeting.  The review comments received to date from the validation review were discussed at the Network Support Group (NSG) splinter meeting and approved or flagged for further examination.  Those in attendance offered additional comments.  These comments were noted and incorporated into the document, with the exception of two, minor changes that were required to be verified or validated by Mr. Hollice Toomer/GSFC/SMM.  Before closing, all of the comments were resolved.  A general consensus seems to indicate that the document is ready for endorsement.

The comments received are attached for your reference (as part of the Operations verification Chart) as well as a copy of the TNOSP document.

It is anticipated that the completed TNOSP will be submitted to the GSFC 450 CCB for approval within the next several weeks.

IV. 
ISSUES and CONCERNS

Regarding issues and concerns, Mr. Daniel noted that there are no major issues or concerns regarding this document.

V. 
ACTION ITEMS.

There were no formal action items assigned at this meeting.

(Approved By)

Earl Daniel
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